
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

100th LEGISLATURE 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 522, L. D. 1546, Bill, "An Act to 
Appropriate Moneys for the Expenditures of State 
Government and for Other Purposes for the Fiscal 
Years Ending June 30, 1962 and June 30, 1963." 

Amend said Bill under the caption "EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT 
OF" by striking out from the paragraph entitled "General Purpose 
Educational Aid" the line: 

"All Other 13,272,262 14,197,808" 

and inserting in place thereof the line: 

'All Other 15,111,970 15,608,970' 

Further amend said Bill under the caption "LEGISLATIVE" 
by striking out from the paragraph entitled "*Legislative Expense" 
the line which reads: 

"All Other 279,250 " 
and inserting in place thereof the line: 

'All Other 125,522 153,728' 

and by striking out at the end the line which reads: 

"Total Legislative 795,274 46,591" 

and inserting in place thereof the line: 

'Total Legislative 641,546 200,319' 

Further amend said Bill by correcting the totals therein 
affected by the adoption of this amendment. 

Filed by Mr. Jalbert of Lewiston. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House. 

(Filing No. H-204) 

4/20/61 



L.D. 

L.D. 

#398 

#1546 

CURRENT SERVICES BILL (Original) 

" " " (New Draft) 

TOTALS - Cut Back 

Revised Estimates - Sales Tax 

1961-1962 

$59,230,395 

58,138,355 

$ 1,092,040 

500,000 

" " - Inheritance Tax 150,000 

TOTAL 

LESS REDUCTION IN UNDEDICATED REVENUE (Ass't Atty. Gen. 
No.Me.Sanitorium 

" II II " "Closing) 

TOTAL 

GENERAL PURPOSE EDUCATION AID - To Return to 100% Subsidy 

$ 1,742,040 

( 35,560 
( 
( 20,500 

$ 1,685,980 

1,839,708 

($ 153,728) 

IN #1546 LEGISLATIVE ACCOUNT (All Other) 279,250 

4/20/61 

Less 1st Year 153,728 

Add 2nd Year 

TOTAL o 

Reproduced at the Request of Representative Jalbert of Lewiston 

. 

--I / .';-. !< ( ( t. J. 
/i, 

./ // ..... /' 

\ 
;.j - .::":' ~). 

: I 

1962-1963 

$60,103,911 

~980,175 

$ 1,123,736 

500,000 

150~000 

$ 1,736,772 

36,964) 
) 

20,500) 

$ 1,716,272 : $3,402,252 

1,!±11,162 : - 3,250,870 

$ 305,110 $ 151,382 
". 

,-
t 

/ , 

153,728 I 
/ 

151,382 "" 




